ANY PERSON ACCESSING THE FULL SERVICE NETWORK WEBSITE OR WEBSITE (Collectively referred to as "Website") AGREES TO AND IS BOUND BY THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1.Copyright. All images, text, programs, and other materials found in the Website are protected by the United States copyright laws. Any commercial use of the images, text, programs or other materials found in the Website is strictly prohibited, without the express written consent of Full Service Network LP.
- 2.Trademarks. The names, logos, and taglines identifying Full Service Network products and services are proprietary marks of Full Service Network LP or its subsidiaries. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners.
- 3.Content Submission. Certain areas of the Website allow for the exchange of information between you, the USER, and Full Service Network LP. Any entry of information or submission by the USER becomes the property of Full Service Network LP, and the USER implicitly grants Full Service Network LP the authority and right to use that content in accordance with Full Service Network LP's corporate privacy policies. The USER'S entering of, or submission of information including but not limited to consumer telephone number(s) is treated as an expressed request for information under the telemarketing laws. The USER grants permission for Full Service Network LP or its affiliates to telephone the USER in response to this request even if the USER is listed on a do not call list.
- 4.USER Responsibility. The USER assumes all responsibility for use of the Website. The USER waives all claims against Full Service Network LP, its officers, directors, employees, suppliers and programmers that may arise from the utilization of the Website.
- 5.Accuracy of Information. While all reasonable attempts are made to ensure the accuracy of the information, neither Full Service Network LP, nor its information contributors can be held responsible by USER for the accuracy of the information found in the Full Service Network LP Website. Rates and pricing are supplied with the understanding that errors and omissions may exist. The official rates and pricing remains on file at the offices of Full Service Network LP and at the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. Full Service Network LP makes no expressed or implied warranty as to the accuracy or merchantability of content or programming.

Any questions that you have about this agreement can be forwarded to:

Consumer Affairs Full Service Network 600 Grant Street Floor 30 US Steel Tower Pittsburgh, Pa 15219